LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
POST OFFICE BOX 3579
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

OPERATOR Amoco Production Comapny

ADDRESS P, 0O, Box 68

Hobbs, N. M. 88240

LEASE NAME  rederal "Ba" Gas Com #1

WELL NO. 7 FIELD

LOCATION 1980' FNL & 660' FWL , Sec. 4, TI18S. R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico
ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

237 1 4.14 4.14

380 3/4 1.87 6.01

588 3/4 2.72 8.73

766 1/2 1.55 10.28

996 1/2 2.01 12.29
1,340 1 6.00 18.29
1,590 1 4,36 22.65
1,834 1 4.26 26.91
2,079 3/4 3.21 30.12
2,331 1/2 2.20 32.32
2,575 1/2 2.13 34.45
2,825 1/2 2.18 36.63
3,105 1/4 1.22 37.85
3,324 1/4 .96 38.81
3,570 1/2 2.15 40.96
3,881 1 5.43 46 .39
4,161 3/4 3.67 50.06
4,232 3/4 .93 50.99
4,347 1 2.C1 53.00
4,470 3/4 1.61 54.61
4,750 - 3/4 3.67 58.28
5,001 1 4.38 62.66
5,249 1/2 2.17 64.83
5,499 3/4 3.27 68.10
6,000 3/4 6.56 74.66
6,240 3/4 3.14 77.80
6,519 3/4 3.65 81.45
6,832 1/2 2.73 84.18
7,148 3/4 4.14 88.32
7,453 3/4 3.99 92.31
7,855 1-1/4 8.77 101.08
8,046 1-1/2 5.00 106.08
8,203 1-1/4 3.43 109.51
8,541 1/2 2.95 112.46
8,820 1/2 2.44 114.90
9,317 3/4 6.51 121.41
9,800 1 8.43 129.84
9,805 3/4 .07 129.91

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

AFFIDAVIT:

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

7

Ay

TTTHQ/ ContractéManager

Before me,/the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chapnell
the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states
that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that
to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the

/
K;;IDANT éggiééATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 2nd day of ebrnary , 1989.

(/ éiﬁh@éf(fz;z;uigza

Notary Pub¥c in and for the
County of Midland, Texas

true vertical whatsoever.

known to me to be




